State of Rhode Island Fee: \$35.00			
Office of the Secretary of State			
Division Of Business Services 148 W. River Street			
Providence RI 02904-2615			
1636 (401) 222-3040			
Non-Profit Corporation			
Articles of Incorporation			
(Chapter 7-6-34 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)			
ARTICLE I			
The name of the corporation is <u>Limitless Living</u>			
ARTICLE II			
The period of its duration is <u>X</u> Perpetual			
ARTICLE III			
The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:			
AT LIMITLESS LIVING, A FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATION, OUR MISSION IS TO			
EMPOWER INDIVIDUALS TO REACH THEIR DIVINE POTENTIAL BY PROVIDING CLOTHING,			
RESOURCES,			
AND SUPPORT TO FOSTER A BETTER LIFE. WE ARE DEDICATED TO SERVING THE			
COMMUNITY WITH COMPASSION AND COMMITMENT, HELPING EACH PERSON			
<u>ACHIEVE A</u> LIMITLESS LIFE. THROUGH A CURATED MENU OF RESOURCES AND IMPACTFUL			
LIFE-			
CHANGING LESSONS, WE STRIVE TO IMPROVE THE QUALITY OF LIFE FOR THOSE			
IN NEED.			
ARTICLE IV			
Provisions, if any, not inconsistent with the law, which the incorporators elect to set forth in these articles of incorporation for the regulation of the internal affairs of the corporation are:			
EMPOWERMENT AND SUPPORT: THE CORPORATION IS COMMITTED TO			
EMPOWERING INDIVIDUALS BY PROVIDING CLOTHING, RESOURCES, AND SUPPORT TO HELP			
<u>INDIVIDUALS BY PROVIDING CLOTHING, RESOURCES, AND SUPPORT TO HELP</u> THEM			
REACH			
THEIR DIVINE POTENTIAL AND FOSTER A BETTER LIFE.			
FAITH-BASED MISSION: AS A FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATION, OUR ACTIVITIES			

AND

INTERNAL OPERATIONS WILL REFLECT OUR DEDICATION TO SERVING THE COMMUNITY WITH

COMPASSION AND COMMITMENT.

COMMUNITY SERVICE: OUR CORPORATION IS DEDICATED TO HELPING INDIVIDUALS

ACHIEVE A LIMITLESS LIFE THROUGH CURATED RESOURCES AND IMPACTFUL LIFE-

<u>CHANGING LESSONS, ENSURING THAT THOSE IN NEED RECEIVE THE SUPPORT</u> <u>NECESSARY</u>

TO IMPROVE THEIR QUALITY OF LIFE.

COMPASSIONATE APPROACH: WE PRIORITIZE A COMPASSIONATE AND DEDICATED APPROACH IN ALL OUR DEALINGS, BOTH INTERNALLY AMONG STAFF AND EXTERNALLY WITH THE COMMUNITY WE SERVE.

THESE PROVISIONS GUIDE OUR OPERATIONS AND ENSURE THAT OUR MISSION IS CONSISTENTLY UPHELD IN ALL OUR ACTIVITIES."

ARTICLE V

The street address (post office boxes are not acceptable) of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

No. and Street:

City or Town:

<u>69 CRAIGIE AVE.</u> <u>WOONSOCKET</u>

State: RI

DENISE SHAVERS

Zip: <u>02895</u>

The name of its initial registered agent at such address is

ARTICLE VI

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is $\underline{3}$ and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
DIRECTOR	DENISE R SHAVERS	69 CRAIGIE AVE. WOONSOCKET, RI 02895 USA
DIRECTOR	JOSEPH TOUSSAINT	331 N QUINCY STREET BROCKTON, MA 02302 USA
DIRECTOR	MARIA FELICIANO	132 CASS AVE WOONSOCKET, RI 02895 USA

		
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
INCORPORATOR	ERIK PUENTES	556 ELM STREET WOONSOCKET, RI 02895 USA
-	ARTICLE VIII ence is to begin <u>07/02/2024</u> ter, the filing of these Articles of Incorporati	
		e incorporator(s). This electronic trument constitutes the affirmation or
ignature of the individual acknowledgement of the si ndividual's act and deed of rue, as of the date of the e Enter signature(s) below	or individuals signing this ins gnatory, under penalties of pe r the act and deed of the corpo lectronic filing, in compliance	trument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein ar
ignature of the individual acknowledgement of the si ndividual's act and deed o rue, as of the date of the e	or individuals signing this ins gnatory, under penalties of pe r the act and deed of the corpo lectronic filing, in compliance	trument constitutes the affirmation or rjury, that this instrument is that pration, and that the facts stated herein ar

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

July 02, 2024 11:10 AM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

